resulting from remeasurement and idle plant costs within its Consolidated Statements of Income. Effective with this change in
presentation, foreign currency transaction gains and losses resulting from remeasurement are presented in Other Expense, Net
and idle plant costs are presented in Cost of Sales. Prior to this change in presentation, both foreign currency transaction gains and
losses resulting from remeasurement and idle plant costs were presented in Selling, General and Administrative (SG&A) expense.
The Company believes that this change in presentation is preferable because the revised presentation is more consistent with how
management measures the Company’s operating performance. The change in presentation had no impact to Net Income, Total
Stockholders’ Equity or earnings per share for the twelve months ended December 31, 2023 or 2022.

Prior period amounts on the Consolidated Statements of Income were revised to conform to current period presentation.
The following table reflects the impacts of the change in presentation for the prior periods presented.

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2023 Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

Previously
Reported Adjustments

As Reported
(after

adjustments)
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As Reported
(after

adjustments)

Cost of sales $ 514,854 $ 17,208 $ 532,062 $ 483,669 $ 19,354 $ 503,023
SG&A $ 937,291 $ (44,885) $ 892,406 $ 854,009 $ (30,766) $ 823,243
Total operating expenses $ 2,261,129 $ (27,677) $ 2,233,452 $ 1,946,477 $ (11,412) $ 1,935,065
Other expense, net $ 10,538 $ 27,677 $ 38,215 $ 2,050 $ 11,412 $ 13,462

Use of Estimates

U.S. GAAP requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect amounts reported on the Company’s
Consolidated Financial Statements and accompanying disclosures. Although these estimates are based on management’s best
knowledge of current events and actions that the Company may undertake in the future, actual results may be different from those
estimates. The Consolidated Financial Statements reflect all adjustments of a normal, recurring nature that are, in the opinion of
management, necessary for a fair presentation of results.

Significant Accounting Policies